2022 ALL-NEPSAC FOOTBALL TEAMS

NEPSAC Class A Players of the Year
Samson Okunlola, Thayer Academy
Harrison Keith, Choate

NEPSAC Class A Linemen of the Year
Olaus Alinen, Loomis-Chaffee
Miles Walker, Brunswick

AII-NEPSAC - CLASS A
School

Brunswick School
Brunswick School
Brunswick School
Brunswick School
Loomis Chaffee
Loomis Chaffee
Loomis Chaffee
Loomis Chaffee

Avon OIld Farms

Avon Old Farms

Avon Old Farms

Avon Old Farms
Lawrence Academy
Lawrence Academy
Lawrence Academy
Lawrence Academy
Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Williston Northampton
Williston Northampton
Williston Northampton
Buckingham Browne & Nichols

Name

Miles Walker
Luke Michalik
Jackson Wolfram
Bryce Davis
David Egbe
Olaus Alinen
Jacob Smith
Jerod Smith
Jackson Harper
Kevin Nizoleck
Christian LeBrun
Ryan Puglisi
Michael Landolfi
Gavin Hatfield
Jake Ward
Jovon Mobley
Ben Walker
Harrison Keith
Jon Marvan

JC Clerveaux
Junior Poyser
James Elliott
Bo Maccormack

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2025

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION - CLASS A

School

Brunswick School
Brunswick School
Brunswick School
Brunswick School
Loomis Chaffee
Loomis Chaffee
Loomis Chaffee
Loomis Chaffee

Avon OIld Farms

Avon Old Farms

Avon Old Farms

Avon Old Farms
Lawrence Academy
Lawrence Academy
Lawrence Academy
Lawrence Academy
Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Williston Northampton
Williston Northampton
Williston Northampton

Buckingham Browne & Nichols

Name

Tomas Delgado
Will Janis

Ethan Long
Jadon Lafontant
Dante Reno
Chandler Coe
Cooper Austin
Quincy Briggs
Christian Alliergo
KeKe Adams
Benedict Umeh
Ethan Shames
Dom Selvitelli
Cole Nelson
Michael Gregoire
Tavian Fenderson
Michael Zack
Pearson Hill
Sean Cytrubanun
Drew Renzella
Joey Pallotta
Felix-Antoine Bouchard
Isaiah Kacyvenski

YOG
2023
2023
2025
2024
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023



Buckingham Browne & Nichols
Buckingham Browne & Nichols
St. Sebastian's

St. Sebastian's

St. Sebastian's
Governor's Academy
Governor's Academy
Governor's Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Taft School

Taft School

Milton Academy

Milton Academy

Phillips Andover Academy
Cheshite Academy
Deerfield Academy
Salisbury School

Suffield Academy

Trinity Pawling

Hotchkiss School

Kent School

Belmont Hill

Thayer Academy
Wyoming Seminary

Brett Elliott

Brian Brennan
Landon Bailey
Quincy Pickett
Zion Simmons
Matt Shaw
Xavier Copeland
Holden Symonds
Xaviah Bascon
Brandon Wong
Charlie Symonds
Jaylen Carter
Andrew Rappleyea
Jake Holtschlag
Huriel Calice
Jason Palmieri
Chigozic Oge-Evans
Ben Evee

Jason Hall

Jalen Greene
Liam Burke
Trenton Boltz
David LoGrasso
Samson Okunlola
Reed Swanson

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2024

Buckingham Browne & Nichols
Buckingham Browne & Nichols
St. Sebastian's

St. Sebastian's

St. Sebastian's
Governor's Academy
Governor's Academy
Governor's Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Taft School

Taft School

Milton Academy

Milton Academy

Phillips Andover Academy
Cheshire Academy
Deerfield Academy
Salisbury School

Suffield Academy

Trinity Pawling

Hotchkiss School

Kent School

Belmont Hill

Thayer Academy
Wyoming Seminary

Leo Sarzana
Isaiah Ohuabunwa
Jordan Atkinson
Jack Boyle
Dominic Funke
Willie Pridgen
Owen Umansky
Corey Aubuchon
Chris Gill
Tommy Dunn
Michael Reddick
BJ Mayes

Jack Crowley
Owen Hewlett
Thomas O'Brien
Quinn Herlihy
Christian Reavis
Teddy Williams
Connor Roman
Lucas Hunter
Wylie Warchol
Cortez Cole
Tommy Rupley
Nate Austin-Johnstone
Chief Montalvo

2023
2023
2023
2023
2026
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2025
2024
2024




NEPSAC Class B Players of the Year
Frank Danley, New Hampton
Kalyl Lindsey, Rivers

NEPSAC Class B Lineman of the Year
Liam Andrews, Dexter Southfield
Liric Harris, Proctor Academy
AllI-NEPSAC - CLASS B
School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

Brooks School

Brooks School

Brooks School

Brooks School

Rivers School

Rivers School

Rivers School

Rivers School

Proctor Academy

Proctor Academy

Proctor Academy

Proctor Academy

Dexter Southfield

Dexter Southfield

Dexter Southfield

Canterbury School

Canterbury School

Canterbury School

New Hampton School

Name

Ryder Kurtz
Cooper Blomstrom
Antoine Moreis

AJ Mihalak

Jackson Conners-McCarthy

Michael Wolfendale
Rayden Waweru
Darnell Pierre
Kalyl Lindsey
Amir Lindsey
Jeremy Kiefer
Brendan Coakley
Exodus Ayers
Cheto Chol
Jackson Downey
Liric Harris

Takai Whitmore
Liam Andrews

Joe McCauley
Johnny Williamson
Patrick Pannasch
Elijah Manning
Frank Daniley

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION - CLASS B

School

St. Paul's School
St. Paul's School
St. Paul's School
St. Paul's School
Brooks School
Brooks School
Brooks School
Brooks School
Rivers School
Rivers School
Rivers School
Proctor Academy
Proctor Academy
Proctor Academy
Proctor Academy
Dexter Southfield
Dexter Southfield
Dexter Southfield
Canterbury School
Canterbury School
Canterbury School
Canterbury School

New Hampton School

Name

Duke Charles
Jamari Myers
Carson Daniel
Ernest Obiorah
Jeremy Emch
Joel Mireles
Nathan DuBarry
Henry Walsh
Maxwell Stevelman
Brendan Poirier
Luke Schutte
Mark Rodeo
Gabe Copeland
Toriyan Johnson
Andy Warren
Darius Day

Dom Silvia

Mike Bonsu
Cullen Stone
Ryan Vaspasiano
Luke Germain
Mitch Waynick
Jackson Romanck

YOG
2023
2023
2025
2024
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2023
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023



New Hampton School

New Hampton School
Pingree School

Pingree School

Hamden Hall

Hamden Hall

Groton School

Groton School

Noble & Greenough School
Noble & Greenough School
Kingswood Oxford
Kingswood Oxford
Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy
Albany Academy

Albany Academy

Tabor Academy

St. George's School

Greenwich Country Day School

Berkshire School
Portsmouth Abbey
St. Luke's School
Roxbury Latin School
St. Mark's School

Wilbraham & Monson Academy

Middlesex School
Austin Prep
New York Military Academy

Charlie Grant
Brady Clough
Hudson Weidman
Chris Colby
Quavier Johnson
Michi Holley

Luke Romano
Forrest Nelson
Owen Fitzsimmons
Jonathan Grinion
Rhandyn Bair
Jacob Amburn
Keith Sakodieh
Lio Griffin-Hall
Jaren Beauford
Parker Loupessis
Tim Bengston
Bryce Ferrell
Zach Powell
Enzo Agostini
Miuhammed Bajinka
Roderick Olson
TK Ghapontsang
Tru Styles

Tyler Poirier
Chester Boynton
Lee Poulin

Jerry Eaton

2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

New Hampton School

New Hampton School
Pingree School

Pingree School

Hamden Hall

Hamden Hall

Groton School

Groton School

Noble & Greenough School
Noble & Greenough School
Kingswood Oxford
Kingswood Oxford
Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy
Albany Academy

Albany Academy

Tabor Academy

St. George's School

St. George's School

Greenwich Country Day School

Berkshire School
Portsmouth Abbey
St. Luke's School

Wilbraham & Monson Academy

Austin Prep
New York Military Academy

Anthony Pipi

Van Buhman
Theo Bachelder
Matt Theriault
Mark Schoonmaker
Ethan Coady
Bensen Han

Sean Greene
Tommy Schwartz
Will Loewenguth
Chief Ebana
Chase Fountain
Jameson Farley
Connor Fitzgerald
Jamar Ballard
A'Dante Bianchino
Joel Alvarado
Diego McCray
Julian Pollard
Jesse Ripka
Malakai Lee
Angus Oliveira
Harrison Bennett
Desmond Perezcastaneda
Henry Jalbert
Jack Denny

2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023




NEPSAC Elght Player Football Player of the Year

Hans Huber, Holderness

NEPSAC Elght Player Football Lineman of the Year

Pierre-Olivier Gagnon, Hebron Academy

AIlI-NEPSAC - Eight Player Football

School

Holderness School
Holderness School
Holderness School

The Frederick Gunn School
The Frederick Gunn School
Harvey School

Harvey School

Hebron School

Hebron School

Forman School

Millbrook School

Pomfret School

Name

Hans Huber
Chase Picard
Ryan Keene
Andrew Rainville
Hunter Hirsch
James Miller
Bradley Lederer
Kendell Tucker
Pierre-Olivier Gagnon
Trey Carbone

Eli Crystal

Matt Steele

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2024
2025

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION - Eight Player Football

School

Holderness School
Holderness School
Holderness School

Hebron School

Hebron School

The Frederick Gunn School
The Frederick Gunn School
Harvey School

Harvey School

Millbrook School

Pomfret School

Forman School

Name

Will O'Neill
Emmett Harris
Andrew Stodden
Caden Dufour
Chase Aldridge
Will Marich

Luke Martin

Dan Gasch
Charles Tressler
Carl Posse
Angelo Rovero
William Dupont

YOG

2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024




